FORM PTO-1594

08-23-1999

EET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02405.0183

Please record	d the attached original docum	ments or copy thereof.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ATTN. B			
1. Nam	e of conveying party(ies):		2. N	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1) F	inn Ove FRUENSGAARD						
2) .le	esper KJÆRSGAARD		Name:	MINDP	ASS A/S		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No			Vardevej 1, DK-9220 Aalborg Ø Internal Address: DENMARK				
Nature of conveyance:			Street Add				
			City:				
Ø	Assignment □	Merger	State:			Zip Code:	2
0	Security Agreement □	Change of Name					•
	- Agrooment	Shange of Hame					
							675
	Other			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: August 9, 1999			□ Yes ⊠ No				
annli	cation number(s) or patent numcation: August 9, 1999 nt Application Number(s):	1373619	B. Patent	ether with		plication, the ex	ecution date
appli A. Pate	cation number(s) or patent numcation: August 9, 1999 nt Application Number(s):	Additional numbers attac	eing filed tog B. Patent ched? □ Yes	ether with Number(s)):		
A. Pate	cation number(s) or patent num	Additional numbers attact	B. Patent	ether with Number(s) No No otal number	er of applic	cations and reg	
Appli A. Pate	cation number(s) or patent numcation: August 9, 1999 nt Application Number(s):	Additional numbers attact	B. Patent	ether with Number(s)	er of applic	cations and reg	
A. Pater 5. Name conc	cation number(s) or patent number(s): August 9, 1999 Int Application Number(s): and address of party to whomerning document should be material Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSO	Additional numbers attact	B. Patent ched? □ Yes 6. To 7. To	ether with Number(s) No No otal number otal fee (3	er of applic	cations and reg	istrations inv
A. Pate 5. Namconc Name: Mr.	cation number(s) or patent numcation: August 9, 1999 nt Application Number(s): e and address of party to whomerning document should be ma Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSO	Additional numbers attach correspondence iled:	B. Patent ched? □ Yes 6. To 7. To Enclosed (ether with Number(s) No No otal number otal fee (3)	er of applic 7 CFR 3.4 arge defic	cations and reg	istrations inv
A. Pate 5. Namconc Name: Mr.	cation number(s) or patent numcation: August 9, 1999 nt Application Number(s): e and address of party to whomerning document should be ma Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSO	Additional numbers attach correspondence iled:	B. Patent ched? □ Yes 6. To 7. To Enclosed (ether with Number(s) No No otal number otal fee (3)	er of applic 7 CFR 3.4 arge defic	cations and reg	istrations inv
Appli A. Pater 5. Name conc Name: Mr. Internal Addre	cation number(s) or patent number(s): August 9, 1999 Int Application Number(s): and address of party to whomerning document should be material Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSO	Additional numbers attach correspondence iled:	B. Patent ched? □ Yes 6. To 7. To Enclosed (ether with Number(s) No No otal number otal fee (3)	er of applic 7 CFR 3.4 arge defic	cations and reg	istrations inv
A. Pater 5. Namconc Name: Mr. Internal Addre Street Addres City:	cation number(s) or patent number(since August 9, 1999 Int Application Number(s): e and address of party to whomerning document should be material Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSONS: & DUNNER, L.L.P. St. 1300 Street, N.W. Washington	Additional numbers attach correspondence iled: DN, FARABOW, GARRETT	B. Patent ched? □ Yes 6. To 7. To Enclosed (□ Authorized	ether with Number(s) Number(s) No otal number otal fee (3)	er of applic 7 CFR 3.4 arge defic	cations and reg	istrations inv
A. Pate 5. Name conc Name: Mr. Internal Addres City: 19/1999 PFL0 State: FC:381 9. State To th	cation number(s) or patent number(since August 9, 1999 Int Application Number(s): e and address of party to whomerning document should be material Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSONS: & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Additional numbers attach correspondence iled: DN, FARABOW, GARRETT 20005-3315	B. Patent ched? □ Yes 6. To 7. To Enclosed (□ Authorized	ether with Number(s) No No otal number otal fee (3) Please chall to be challed to be challed to be challed to be chall to be challed to be chall	er of applic 7 CFR 3.4 arge defic rged to de	cations and reg 11): \$40 ciency to deposite account to the second account to the secon	istrations inv
A. Pater 5. Name conc Name: Mr. Internal Addres City: 19/1999 PFL0 State: To th	cation number(s) or patent number(since the cation: August 9, 1999 Int Application Number(s): The cand address of party to whomering document should be made to the carrier of the carri	Additional numbers attach correspondence iled: DN, FARABOW, GARRETT 20005-3315	B. Patent ched? □ Yes 6. To 7. To Enclosed (□ Authorized	ether with Number(s) No No otal number otal fee (3) Please chall to be challed to be challed to be challed to be chall to be challed to be chall	er of applic 7 CFR 3.4 arge defic rged to de	cations and reg 11): \$40 ciency to deposite account to the second account to the secon	true copy of

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: A method and an apparatus for searching and presenting electronic information from one or more information sources

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently

address is Vardevej 1, DK-9220 Aalborg Ø, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Pate invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the re which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assi transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unt assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and inte and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ceipt of gned, o the rest in thereof, reissues
a corporation of Denmark , whose post address is Vardevej 1, DK-9220 Aalborg Ø, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Pate invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the re which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assit transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unt assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and inte and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ceipt of gned, o the rest in thereof, reissues
address is Vardevej 1, DK-9220 Aalborg Ø, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Pate invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the re which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assi transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unt assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and inte and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ceipt of gned, o the rest in thereof, reissues
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Pate invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the rewhich from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assitransferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unt assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and inte and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ceipt of gned, o the rest in thereof, reissues
which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assitransferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unt assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and inte and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tr	gned, o the rest in thereof, reissues
of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, cessors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts k me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all law when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary of desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and as obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United Stat being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall by the assignee, its successors and assigns.	ful papers r and rightful signs, to es, it
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parenthe (Application No, filed) the filing date an application number of said application when known.	ses
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s). 1. Full Name of Sole or First Assignor: Assignor's Signature : Date Finn Ove Fruensgaard : Aug 9,	1999
Address Vesteraa 9, DK-9000 Aalborg, Denmark : Danish	
2. Full Name of Second Assignor : Assignor's Signature : Date : Aug 9,	1999
Address Kvisten 21, DK-9260 Gistrup, Denmark : Citizer : Danish	ship
3. Full Name of Third Assignor : Assignor's Signature : Date :	
Address : Citizer	

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. - WASHINGTON, D.C.